ور.،



(Day	wester's Nama)	
(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City	//State/Zip/Phon	e #)
_		_
		MAIL.
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
	·	
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
	, ooranoado,	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
·		

Office Use Only





12/10/12--01021--009 **43.75





12/2/12

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

1.

SUBJECT: MAPLE CREEK PROPERTIES, INCORPORATED

DOCUMENT NUMBER: H74388

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

THOMAS E CONE JR, ESQ.

(Name of Contact Person)

THOMAS E. CONE JR PA

(Firm/Company)

150-A WHITAKER RD

(Address)

LUTZ, FL 33549-5789

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

(Name of Contact Person)

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

🗅 \$35 Filing Fee 🖬 \$43.75 Filing Fee & 📮 \$43.75 Filing Fee & 🗖 \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status

Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE

2012 DEC 10 PM 4: 47 MAPLE CREEK PROPERTIES, INCORPORATED TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

MAPLE CREEK PROPERTIES, INCORPORATED, a Florida corporation, executes the following articles of dissolution pursuant to Section 607.1403 of the Florida Business **Corporation Act:**

- FIRST: The name of the corporation is MAPLE CREEK PROPERTIES, INCORPORATED (the "Corporation").
- SECOND: The shareholders of the Corporation approved the dissolution of the Corporation by majority vote using written consents in lieu of a shareholder meeting on Friday, November 23, 2012.
- THIRD: The number of votes cast by the shareholders of the Corporation for dissolution was sufficient for approval of that action.

Executed: Dec. 5, 2012, 2012

1.0

م د د د

MAPLE CREEK PROPERTIES, INCORPORATED

GAR SMOLEK W.

PRESIDENT